NAME
BALEY. JAMES
BALL, RICHARD
BANKHEAD, JAMES
BARNWELL, GEORGE CARY
BEALE, SAMUEL
BERRYMAN, WILLIAM
BLACKWELL , NANCY
BRAN, JOHN
BRIDGES ., WILLIAM
BROWN, ORIGINAL
BROWN, WILLIAM
CAMPBELL., PRYSE
CANADY, BENJAMIN
CARTER, ROBERT
CARTER, ROBERT
CARTER, ROBERT
CHANCELLOR, JOHN
CHANCELLOR, THOMAS
CHILTON. ORRICK
CLAUGHTON, WILLIAM

Index to Westmoreland County Wills (by Dates) 1653-1950

INDEX TO DEEDS
GRANTOR

DATE
1780

1785
1774
1799
1799
1776
1788
1779
1788
1729
1796
1795
1792
1783
1785
1793
1780
1780
1804
1787

COLLINS, THOMAS. ADMINISTRATORS OF 1795

COURTNEY. ELEANOR
COURTNEY. JERRY

CRABB, BENEDICT
DOLMAN, THOMAS STURMAN
DOLMAN, WILLIAM
ESKRIDGE, JANE

FRYER. FRANCES

GARNER, DORCOS

ol besh B A b o A& o

1783
1776
1798
1774
1774
1773
1764
1799

DOC.NO,

40
62
30
18
66
15

15

63



BEALE, SAMUEL 1799 68

BERRYMAN, WILLIAM 1776 16
BLACKWELL, NANCY e o Westmoretand County Wl g = 10031950 46
BRAN, JOHN 1779 20
BRIDGES, WILLIAM 1788 45
BROWN, ORIGINAL 1729 2
BROWN, WILLIAM 179 63
CAMPBELL, PRYSE 1795 61
CANADY, BENJAMIN 1792 52
CARTER, ROBERT . 1783 ' 31
CARTER, ROBERT 1785 35
CARTER, ROBERT 1793 58
CHANCELLOR, JOHN 1780 27
CHANCELLOR, THOMAS 1780 26
CHILTON, ORRICK 1804 71
CLAUGHTON, WILLIAM 1787 140
COLLINS, THOMAS. ADMINISTRATORS OF 1795 62
COURTNEY, ELEANOR 1783 30
COURTNEY, JERRY 1776 18
CRABB, BENEDICT 1798 66
DOLMAN, THOMAS STURMAN 1774 15
DOLMAN, WILLIAM 1774 15
ESKRIDGE, JANE 1773

FRYER, FRANCES 1764

GARNER, DORCOS 1799 63
GARNER., TEMPORANCE 1799 68
GORDON., JAMES., JR. 1793 57,59
GORDON, LUCY 1793 57,59
AGUE, JOHN 1788 1y
HIGDON, JOHN 1792 56
HORE, JAMES 1787 41
JACKSON, WILLIAM 1774 11

JOHNSON, ANN 1770 /



JOHNSTON, GEORGE 1766 5
JONES, JEKYLL 1800 70
LAMKIN. ASHTON 1773 8
LAMKIN, MATTHEW 1774 14
LEE. GEORGE FAIRFAX 1785 38
LEE, HENRY 1799 67
LEE, HENRY, JR. 1782 29
McCULLOCH, ELIZABETH 1776 17
MARTIN. JACOB 1794 60
MONROE, ELIZABETH 1787 42
MONROE., JAMES 1781 28
MONROE. JOHN 1787 42
MONROE. NANNY 1787 42
MOORE, THOMAS 1797 bl
MORGAN, DANIEL | 1776 19
MUSE, CHARLES 1799 69
MUSE . NICHOLAS 1778 21
MUSE, WALKER 1799 69
NELSON, WILLIAM 1792 54
OMOHUNDRO, WILLIAM 1792 55
READ, RICHARD 1706 1
ROE, WILLIAM 1788 43
RUST., ELIZABETH 1774 12
RUST, HANNAH 1788 47
SANFORD, PATRICK 1791 50
SELF. ANN 1797 64
SELF, WALTER 1778 22
SMITH, JOHN 1763 3
SMITH, SAMUEL 1789 48,49
SMITH., STEPHEN 1774 13
TEMPLEMAN, SAMUEL 1786 39
THOMSON, WILLIAM 1785 3l
TOOL, WILLIAM 1784 32

TRIPIETT. WIII TAM 1795 27



LEE., HENRY. JR. 1782 29

McCULLOCH, ELIZABETH 1776 17
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MONROE, ELIZABETH 1787 42
MONROE, JAMES 1781 28
MONROE, JOHN 1787 42
MONROE, NANNY 1787 42
MOORE, THOMAS 1797 bl
MORGAN, DANIEL | 1776 19
MUSE., CHARLES 1799 69
MUSE . NICHOLAS 1778 21
MUSE, WALKER 1799 69
NELSON, WILLIAM 1792 54
OMOHUNDRO, WILLIAM 1792 55
READ., RICHARD 1706 1
ROE, WILLIAM 1788 43
RUST. ELIZABETH 1774 12
RUST, HANNAH 1788 47
SANFORD, PATRICK 1791 50
SELF. ANN 1797 o4
SELF, WALTER 1778 22
SMITH, JOHN 1763 3
SMITH, SAMUEL 1789 48,49
SMITH, STEPHEN 1774 13
TEMPLEMAN, SAMUEL 1786 39
THOMSON., WILLIAM 1785 3
TOOL, WILLIAM 1784 52
TRIPLETT, WILLIAM 1785 37
TUPMAN, WILLIAM 1784 33
TURBERVILLE, GARVIN CORBIN 1797 65
WASHINGTON, NATHANIEL 1767 6
WEATHERSPOON, WILLIAM 1792 53

WEAVER, ZACHARIAH 1791 51



