## INDEX TO DEEDS GRANTOR

1780	DOC.NO.
	25
1785	36
1774	10
1799	68
1799	68
1776	16
1788	46
1779	24
1788	45
1729	2
1796	63
1795	61
1792	52
1783	31
1785	35
1793	58
1780	27
1780	26
1804	71
1787	40
<b>17</b> 95	62
1783	30
1776	18
1798	66
1774	15
1774	15
1773	9
1764	4
1799	68
	1774 1799 1799 1776 1788 1779 1788 1729 1796 1795 1792 1783 1785 1793 1780 1804 1787 1787 1795 1783 1776 1798 1774 1774 1774

BEALE, SAMUEL	1799	68
BERRYMAN, WILLIAM	1776	16
BLACKWELL, NANCY Index to Westmoreland	and County Wills (by Dates) 1653-1950 $1788$	46
BRAN, JOHN	1779	24
BRIDGES, WILLIAM	1788	45
BROWN, ORIGINAL	1729	2
BROWN, WILLIAM	1796	63
CAMPBELL, PRYSE	1795	61
CANADY, BENJAMIN	1792	52
CARTER, ROBERT	1783	31
CARTER, ROBERT	1785	35
CARTER, ROBERT	1793	58
CHANCELLOR, JOHN	1780	27
CHANCELLOR, THOMAS	1780	26
CHILTON, ORRICK	1804	71
CLAUGHTON, WILLIAM	1787	40
COLLINS, THOMAS, ADMINISTRATORS OF	1795	62
COURTNEY, ELEANOR	1783	30
COURTNEY, JERRY	1776	18
CRABB, BENEDICT	1798	66
DOLMAN, THOMAS STURMAN	1774	15
DOLMAN, WILLIAM	1774	15
ESKRIDGE, JANE	1773	9
FRYER, FRANCES	1764	4
GARNER, DORCOS	1799	68
GARNER, TEMPORANCE	1799	68
GORDON, JAMES, JR.	1793	57,59
GORDON, LUCY	1793	5 <b>7,</b> 59
!!AGUE, JOHN	1788	444
HIGDON, JOHN	1792	56
HORE, JAMES	1787	41
JACKSON, WILLIAM	1774	11
JOHNSON, ANN	1770	7

NAME	DATE Index to Westmoreland County Wills (by Dates) 1653-1950	DOC.NO.
JOHNSTON, GEORGE	1766	5
JONES, JEKYLL	1800	70
LAMKIN, ASHTON	1773	8
LAMKIN, MATTHEW	1774	14
LEE, GEORGE FAIRFAX	1785	38
LEE, HENRY	1799	67
LEE, HENRY, JR.	1782	29
McCULLOCH, ELIZABETH	1776	17
MARTIN, JACOB	1794	60
MONROE, ELIZABETH	1787	42
MONROE, JAMES	1781	28
MONROE, JOHN	1787	42
MONROE, NANNY	1787	42
MOORE, THOMAS	1797	64
MORGAN, DANIEL	1776	19
MUSE, CHARLES	1799	69
MUSE, NICHOLAS	1778	21
MUSE, WALKER	1799	69
NELSON, WILLIAM	1792	54
OMOHUNDRO, WILLIAM	1792	55
READ, RICHARD	1706	1
ROE, WILLIAM	1788	43
RUST, ELIZABETH	1774	12
RUST, HANNAH	1788	47
SANFORD, PATRICK	1791	50
SELF, ANN	1797	64
SELF, WALTER	1778	22
SMITH, JOHN	1763	3
SMITH, SAMUEL	1789	48,49
SMITH, STEPHEN	1774	13
TEMPLEMAN, SAMUEL	1786	39
THOMSON, WILLIAM	1785	34
TOOL, WILLIAM	1784	32
TRIPLETT, WILLIAM	1785	37

LEE, HENRY, JR.	1782	29
McCULLOCH, ELIZABETH	1776	17
MARTIN, JACOB	Index to Westmoreland County Wilg (by Dates) 1653-1950	60
MONROE, ELIZABETH	1787	42
MONROE, JAMES	1781	28
MONROE, JOHN	1787	42
MONROE, NANNY	1787	42
MOORE, THOMAS	1797	64
MORGAN, DANIEL	1776	19
MUSE, CHARLES	1799	69
MUSE, NICHOLAS	1778	21
MUSE, WALKER	1799	69
NELSON, WILLIAM	1792	54
OMOHUNDRO, WILLIAM	1792	55
READ, RICHARD	1706	1
ROE, WILLIAM	1788	43
RUST, ELIZABETH	1774	12
RUST, HANNAH	1788	47
SANFORD, PATRICK	1791	50
SELF, ANN	1797	64
SELF, WALTER	1778	22
SMITH, JOHN	1763	3
SMITH, SAMUEL	1789	48,49
SMITH, STEPHEN	1774	13
TEMPLEMAN, SAMUEL	1786	39
THOMSON, WILLIAM	1785	34
TOOL, WILLIAM	1784	32
TRIPLETT, WILLIAM	1785	37
TUPMAN, WILLIAM	1784	33
TURBERVILLE, GARVIN COR	BIN 1797	65
WASHINGTON, NATHANIEL	1767	6
WEATHERSPOON, WILLIAM	1792	53
WEAVER, ZACHARIAH	1791	51